ABJ30 Urban Transportation Data and 
Information Systems Committee
Marriott Marquis, Liberty L (M4)

Tuesday January 12, 2016 / 1:30 – 5:30 PM

I. Welcome and Introductions (name, affiliation, urban data interest) (1:30 – 1:45)

II. Approval of the Minutes/Communications Coordinator Report -  Maren Outwater [MOutwater@rsginc.com] (1:45 – 1:50)

III.	Triennial Strategic Plan/SWOT Analysis – Jim Hubbell [jhubbell@marc.org] (1:50-2:30)

IV.	Committee Research Priorities– Stacey Bricka [sbricka@etcinstitute.com] (2:30 – 2:50)
a. Revamped Research Process
b. Subcommittee Chairs – Top 2-3 Research Priorities 
c. Identification of Other Research Priorities at Committee Level - ALL
d. Identification of Priorities, Action Items, and Volunteers – Kendra Levine [kklevine@berkeley.edu] and James Li [lij3@ornl.gov], Committee CRCs

V.	Committee Initiatives
a.	ADD50(1) Health and Transportation Subcommittee report – Ed Christopher [edc@berwyned.com], and Eloisa Raynault [eloisa.raynault@apha.org (2:50 – 2:55)
b.	Data Resources Task Force – Charlotte Frei [cfrei@wightco.com] (2:55 – 3:05)
c.	Data Sharing/Peer Review Project – Marcelo Simas [MarceloSimas@westat.com] (3:05-3:15)

VI. Break (3:15-3:30)

VII. Reports 
a. Chair’s Report – Stacey Bricka [sbricka@etcinstitute.com] (3:30– 3:40)
b. Subcommittee Reports
i. ABJ30(1) Subcommittee on Census Data – Clara Reschovsky [clara.reschovsky@dot.gov] and Mara Kaminowitz [mkaminowitz@baltometro.org] (3:40 – 3:45)
ii. ABJ30(2) Big Urban Data – Kristin Tufte [tufte@pdx.edu] and Vladimir Livshits [vlivshits@azmag.gov]  (3:45-3:50)
iii. ABJ30(3) – Travel Time, Speed and Reliability – Michael Fontaine [Michael.Fontaine@VDOT.Virginia.gov] (3:50 – 3:55)
iv. ABJ35(3) Bike and Pedestrian Data –Scott Brady [sbrady@dvrpc.org] (3:55 – 4:00)
v. Annual Paper Review Process – Mecit Cetin [MCetin@odu.edu] (4:00 – 4:05)
c. FHWA Report – Tianjia Tang [Tianjia.Tang@dot.gov] (flexible) (4:05-4:10)
d. RITA/BTS Report – Clara Reschovsky [clara.reschovsky@dot.gov] (flexible) (4:10-4:15)
e. AASHTO / CTPP Updates – Penelope Weinberger [pweinberger@aashto.org], (4:15-4:20) 
f. TRB Report – Tom Palmerlee [TPalmerlee@nas.edu] (flexible) (4:20 – 4:30)
g. Section Chair Report – Joe Schofer [j-schofer@northwestern.edu] (flexible) (4:30 – 4:35)



VIII. Presentations
a. NCHRP 08-36C Task 129 project update – Anita Vandervalk (invited) (4:35-4:45)
b. Dubuque/IBM Smarter Travel Project – Chandra Ravada [CRavada@ecia.org] (4:45-5:00)
c. [bookmark: _GoBack]FHWA Multimodal System Performance Measures Study – Rich Kuzmyak [rkuzmyak@citiesthatwork.com] (5:00-5:15)

IX. Other Announcements/Updates (5:15-5:30)
a. NATMEC –2016 
b. 2016 Mid-Year Meeting: @ NATMEC
c. Research Roundtable Discussion (remaining)


